



Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Regd. Office: Technocraft House, A-25, Road No. 03, MIDC Industrial Estate,
Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India

Tel: 022-4098 2222; Fax No. 2836 7037; CIN No. L28120MH1992PLC069252

E-mail: investor@technocraftgroup.com ; website: www.technocraftgroup.com

August 14, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai- 400051

BSE Limited

Listing Department
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Script Name: THIL

Script Code: 532804

Sub: Copy of News Paper advertisements of Financial Results for the quarter/period ended June 30, 2024.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the copy of News Paper advertisements of publishing Financial Results for the quarter/period ended June 30, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Sharad Kumar Saraf
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00035843

Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Where the best is yet to come

Registered Office: Technocraft House, A-25, Road No 3, MIDC Industrial Estate, Andheri (East), Mumbai-93
Tel: 4098 2222/0002; Fax No. 2835 6559; CIN No. L28120MH1992PLC069252
E-mail: investor@technocraftgroup.com ; website: www.technocraftgroup.com

Extract of the Standalone & Consolidated Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024
₹ in Lacs except otherwise stated

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2024 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2024 |
| | | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 45,677.91 | 45,293.02 | 43,133.00 | 164,281.52 | 62,040.49 | 59,254.70 | 55,651.14 | 218,162.84 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/ Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations | 8,195.63 | 6,188.71 | 6,441.93 | 23,330.31 | 11,101.77 | 8,936.11 | 11,777.94 | 38,090.27 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations | 6,317.06 | 3,932.50 | 4,786.72 | 16,919.82 | 8,389.06 | 5,736.71 | 9,063.98 | 27,975.18 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) from Discontinued Operations | - | - | - | (68.64) | - | - | - | (68.64) |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) from Discontinued Operations | - | - | - | (51.36) | - | - | - | (51.36) |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)] | 6,305.44 | 3,871.09 | 4,791.70 | 16,821.98 | 8,334.87 | 5,782.14 | 8,796.02 | 27,388.09 |
| 7 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Share) | 2,296.17 | 2,296.17 | 2,296.17 | 2,296.17 | 2,296.17 | 2,296.17 | 2,296.17 | 2,296.17 |
| 8 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balancesheet | - | - | - | 132,413.81 | - | - | - | 165,204.69 |
| 9 | Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) For Continuing Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹) | 27.51 | 17.12 | 20.85 | 73.68 | 35.04 | 23.89 | 37.05 | 115.28 |
| 10 | Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) For Discontinued Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹) | - | - | - | (0.22) | - | - | - | (0.22) |
| 11 | Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) For Continuing & Discontinued Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹) | 27.51 | 17.12 | 20.85 | 73.46 | 35.04 | 23.89 | 37.05 | 115.06 |

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.technocraftgroup.com.
2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August 2024

For Technocraft Industries (India) Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Sharad Kumar Saraf
(Chairman & Managing Director)
(DIN No. 00035843)

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13th August 2024

WINDOW GLASS LIMITED

Registered Office : E-2/3, Gillander House, 8 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-70001
CIN : L26109WB1960PLC024873
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs except as stated)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2024 |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 22.39 | 38.77 | 1.71 | 42.28 |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional items) | -12.21 | 8.98 | -29.82 | -83.58 |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | -12.21 | 8.98 | -29.82 | -83.58 |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | -13.00 | 9.52 | -28.62 | -81.49 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | -13.53 | 6.78 | -28.41 | -83.61 |
| 6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Equity Share) | 69.77 | 69.77 | 69.77 | 69.77 |
| 7 Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet | - | - | - | 122.37 |
| 8 Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualized) Earning per Share - Basic (In Rs.) - Diluted (In Rs.) | -1.87 | 1.37 | -4.11 | -11.69 |

Notes:
A. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results, filed with Stock Exchange on 13th August 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.windowglass.biz>) and has been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited.
B. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above Results.
C. The production process of the Company remains suspended since 4th April 2001.
D. The Company is engaged in single segment product i.e. Glass & Glass wares as such compliance in term of Indian Accounting Standard 'Operating Segments' (Ind AS - 108) is not applicable.
E. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March' 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended and the year Un - audited to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.
F. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated / regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For Window Glass Limited
Board of Directors
P. K. Kheruka
Director
(DIN-00016909)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2024

VERITAS FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65923TN2015PTC100328, RBI Regn No: N-07.00810
Regd. Office: SKCL Central Square 1, South & North Wing, 7th Floor, Unit C28-C35, CIPET Road, Thiru V Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. www.veritasfin.in

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2024
(All amounts are in INR lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

| S.No | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|------|---|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| | | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 30.06.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations for the period / year | 34,028.67 | 32,516.65 | 22,852.67 | 1,11,120.35 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 8,718.44 | 10,476.81 | 6,220.54 | 32,296.46 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 8,718.44 | 10,476.81 | 6,220.54 | 32,296.46 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 6,569.24 | 7,978.81 | 4,631.38 | 24,505.26 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period / Year | 6,391.92 | 7,966.48 | 4,230.58 | 24,548.98 |
| 6a | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 12,753.43 | 12,751.92 | 4,920.49 | 12,751.92 |
| 6b | Paid up Compulsorily Convertible Preference Share Capital | - | - | 6,501.91 | - |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 2,27,106.19 | 2,20,203.43 | 1,52,135.12 | 2,20,203.43 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 1,58,147.64 | 1,58,123.16 | 1,10,359.44 | 1,58,123.16 |
| 9 | Net worth (equity and preference share capital + reserve and surplus excluding revaluation reserve) | 2,39,859.62 | 2,32,955.35 | 1,63,557.52 | 2,32,955.35 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (debt securities + borrowings) | 4,50,979.33 | 3,97,114.21 | 2,47,446.49 | 3,97,114.21 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note d) | 1.88 | 1.70 | 1.51 | 1.70 |
| 13 | Earnings per share (of INR 10 each) (Refer note e) | | | | |
| | - Basic | 4.98 | 6.04 | 5.72 | 19.04 |
| | - Diluted | 4.94 | 6.01 | 5.61 | 18.86 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - |
| 15 | Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer note f) | - | - | - | - |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note g) | - | - | - | - |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note g) | - | - | - | - |

Notes :
(a) Veritas Finance Private Limited ("the Company") is a Systemically Important Non-Deposit taking Non-Banking Financial Company ("NBFC-ND-SI") registered with the Reserve Bank of India (the "RBI") and is classified under middle layer as per scale based regulations issued by RBI.
(b) The Sl. No. 1 to 8 and 12 are extracts from the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 are available on the websites of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>), NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>) and the Company website (<https://www.veritasfin.in/announcement-and-results.php>).
(c) These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") 34 - "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended). Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India are implemented as and when they are issued/become applicable.
The statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 12 August 2024 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 August 2024. This statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024, have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
(d) Debt equity ratio is calculated as ((Debt security + Borrowings) / Net worth)).
(e) Earnings per share for the quarter ended 30 June 2024, 31 March 2024 and 30 June 2023 have not been annualised.
Basic and diluted earnings per share disclosed for the period ended 30 June 2023 and year ended 31 March 2024 is now computed to include ordinary shares that were issued upon conversion of compulsorily convertible preference shares as per the requirements of IndAS 33 – Earnings per share, compared to the earnings per share ratios published earlier by the Company.
(f) Debt redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.
(g) Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.
(h) The total outstanding employee stock options as at 30 June 2024 stands at 22,72,917 (22,95,917 as at 31 March 2024). There were no grants during the quarter ended 30 June 2024 (NIL for the quarter ended 30 June 2023).
(i) Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024, are derived by deducting the reported year to date figures for the period ended 31 December 2023, which were subject to limited review, from audited figures for the year ended 31 March 2024.
(j) The comparative financial information of the Company for the corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2023, included in these unaudited financial results, were reviewed by the predecessor auditor who expressed an unmodified conclusion on those financial information on 27 July 2023 and the comparative financial information of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024, included in these unaudited financial results, were audited by predecessor auditor who expressed an unmodified opinion on those financial information on 25 April 2024.

For and on behalf of the board of directors of
Veritas Finance Private Limited
Sd/-
D. Arulmani
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.08.2024

Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited

Regd. Office: 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
CIN: L21012DL1972PLC279773
Website: www.skpmil.com E-mail: info@skpmil.com Tel: 91-11-46263200

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Un-audited) | Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited) |
|---------|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 3,624.80 | 14,543.57 | 4,630.83 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (19.79) | 65.36 | 202.09 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (19.79) | 64.38 | 202.09 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (23.02) | 38.04 | 137.84 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (15.38) | 38.20 | 137.84 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,352.17 | 1,352.17 | 1,352.17 |
| 7 | Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | 1917.62 | - |
| | (As at 31.03.2024) | | | |
| 8 | Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic (in ₹) | (0.17) | 0.28 | 1.02 |
| | (b) Diluted (in ₹) | (0.17) | 0.28 | 1.02 |

Notes :
1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skpmil.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited
Sd/-
Narendra Kumar Pasari
Managing Director
DIN - 00101426

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 13, 2024

Mukka Proteins Limited

Regd. Office: Mukka Corporate House, Door No. 18-2-16/4, First Cross, NG Road, Attavara, Dakshina Kannada, Mangaluru - 575001, Karnataka.
Tel: +918244252889 Email: investors@mukkaproteins.com
Website: www.mukkaproteins.com CIN: L05004KA2010PLC055771

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and three months period ended 30th June 2024
(Rupees in million, except per share data and if otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended June 30, 2024 | Quarter ended March 31, 2024 | Quarter ended June 30, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2024 | Quarter ended June 30, 2024 | Quarter ended March 31, 2024 | Quarter ended June 30, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2024 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Revenue from operations | 1,484.19 | 2,307.64 | 2,392.17 | 12,685.43 | 1,724.99 | 2,566.96 | 2,742.79 | 13,798.29 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax) | 21.24 | 178.58 | 77.00 | 716.48 | 55.35 | 269.57 | 80.62 | 874.56 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 21.24 | 178.58 | 77.00 | 716.48 | 55.35 | 269.57 | 80.62 | 874.56 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 13.18 | 223.17 | 43.83 | 627.56 | 52.55 | 291.53 | 44.06 | 743.05 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 13.11 | 223.39 | 43.83 | 626.44 | 50.20 | 291.14 | 43.57 | 739.82 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 300.00 | 300.00 | 220.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 220.00 | 300.00 |
| 7. | Other equity | - | - | - | 3,351.73 | - | - | - | 3,660.90 |
| 8. | Earning/ (loss) Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic and Diluted (in Rs.) | 0.04 | 0.99 | 0.19 | 2.78 | 0.14 | 1.20 | 0.16 | 3.10 |

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.mukkaproteins.com.
b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and three months period ended 30th June 2024, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 13th August 2024. These Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and they have issued an unmodified review report on these Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Mukka Proteins Limited
Sd/-
Kalandan Mohammed Haris
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mangaluru
Date : 13-08-2024

SPI TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN - U93000PY2017PTC008188
Registered Office : R S No. 4/5 & 4/6, Gotti Industrial Estate, Kurumbapet Puducherry, Pondicherry PY-605009
Email : Ezhil.Arasan@spitechnologies.com, Telephone : 0413-2297600
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (INR in Millions)

| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
|--------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 2,677.62 | 2,771.95 | 11,207.50 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items) | 444.05 | 438.13 | 2,193.60 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items) | 444.05 | 512.13 | 2,267.60 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items) | 312.14 | 432.30 | 1,656.95 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 325.22 | 3209.99 | 1720.18 |
| 6. | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 1,650.75 | 1,650.75 | 1,650.75 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the balance sheet of the previous accounting year | - | - | (1,091.15) |
| 8. | Securities Premium Account | 92.85 | 92.85 | 92.85 |
| 9. | Net worth | 1,639.93 | 3,209.99 | 1,315.11 |
| 10. | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 7,375.81 | 7,630.11 | 7,502.96 |
| 11. | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - |
| 12. | Debt Equity Ratio | 4.47 | 2.38 | 5.71 |
| 13. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarter end) | | | |
| | 1. Basic : | 8.00 | 11.08 | 42.47 |
| | 2. Diluted : | - | - | - |
| 14. | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 15. | Debt Redemption Reserve | 269.16 | 294.60 | 281.88 |
| 16. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.70 | 2.04 | 2.30 |
| 17. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 2.86 | 3.10 | 3.32 |
| 18. | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Quantity and Value) | - | - | - |
| 19. | Current Ratio | 2.62 | 3.17 | 2.46 |
| 20. | Long Term Debt To Working Capital | 1.68 | 1.25 | 1.84 |
| 21. | Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 22. | Current Liability Ratio | 0.23 | 0.23 | 0.24 |
| 23. | Total Debts To Total Assets | 0.59 | 0.52 | 0.61 |
| 24. | Debtors Turnover | 2.31 | 2.01 | 2.14 |
| 25. | Inventory Turnover | NA | NA | NA |
| 26. | Operating Margin | 3.3 % | 3.5 % | 3.6 % |
| 27. | Net Profit Margin | 12 % | 18 % | 15 % |
| 28. | Sector Specific Equivalent Ratios (As Applicable) | NA | NA | NA |

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.spitechnologies.com).
b) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

